## 502878172 07/03/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2924770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RYAN M. PETERSON	06/30/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JACK STEVE PETERSON
Street Address:	4720 MIDDLEBROOK PIKE
City:	KNOXVILLE
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37921

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14319404

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (865)584-0104

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 865-584-0104

**Email:** docketing@pl-iplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** PITTS AND LAKE, P.C.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 51295

Address Line 4: KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	<b>CKET NUMBER:</b> 77337.00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: RAYMOND E. STEPHENS		
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond E. Stephens/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 07/03/2014		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=00332874#page1.tif

PATENT 502878172 REEL: 033236 FRAME: 0701

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

# Jack Steve Peterson, an individual, domiciled in Knox County, Tennessee

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

#### **PLANT TOWER**

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

6/30/2014 Date:

RECORDED: 07/03/2014

Inventor:
Ryan M. Peterson
4720 Middlebrook Pike
Knoxville, TN 37909
Knox County, TN

IN THE COUNTY OF	KBOK	محمد			
STATE OF	Ternessee				
I hereby certify that bef	ore me personally appeared	Ryan R. Pete	5A2OL)		
I hereby certify that before me personally appeared <u>Ryan M. Peterson</u> , personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledges that the foregoing instrument was duly signed, sealed and delivered by <u>Regarding to the season</u>					
the foregoing instrument was duly signed, sealed and delivered by					
on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of which took place within my jurisdiction.					
Kaun Ru	oll Batin	June 30	2014		
NOTARY PUBLIC		DATE			
	My Commission Expires:	<u> </u>	<u> 2015 </u>		

STATE NEWS

REEL: 033236 FRAME: 0702